3© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 • www.kemet.com
INDEX
T491 Series - Industrial Grade . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 - 6
T494 Series - Low ESR, Industrial Grade . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .7 - 9
T495 Series - Low ESR, Surge Robust . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10 - 11
T520 Series - Low ESR, Organic Polymer . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12 - 14
T525 Series - High Temperature . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15
Packaging Information . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16 - 18

KEMET
Part Number
DC
Leakage
μμA @
25ºC Max
DF %
@ +25ºC
120 Hz
Max
ESR ΩΩ
@ +25°C
100 kHz
Max
2.5 Volt Rating at +85ºC (1.7 Volt Rating at +125ºC)
100.0 T T491T107(1)2R5A(2) 2.5 24.0 3.9
4 Volt Rating at +85ºC (2.7 Volt Rating at +125ºC)
#6.8 *S T491S685(1)004A(2) 0.5 6.0 15.0
#10.0 *S T491S106(1)004A(2) 0.5 6.0 15.0
#10.0 *R T491R106(1)004A(2) 0.5 8.0 10.0
15.0 T T491T156(1)004A(2) 0.6 6.0 5.0
#15.0 *S T491S156(1)004A(2) 0.6 10.0 15.0
#22.0 *T T491T226(1)004A(2) 0.9 6.0 5.0
22.0 *S T491S226(1)004A(2) 0.9 10.0 10.0
33.0 U T491U336(1)004A(2) 1.3 6.0 1.8
#33.0 *T T491T336(1)004A(2) 1.3 8.0 5.0
47.0 U T491U476(1)004A(2) 1.9 6.0 1.8
#47.0 *T T491T476M004A(2) 1.9 12.0 6.0
#68.0 *U T491U686(1)004A(2) 2.7 6.0 1.8
#100.0 *U T491U107(1)004A(2) 4.0 10.0 1.8
†100.0 *T T491T107M004A(2) 4.0 30.0 5.0
150.0 V T491V157(1)004AS 6.0 8.0 0.7
#220.0 *V T491V227(1)004A(2) 8.8 8.0 0.7
†330.0 *V T491V337(1)004A(2) 13.2 12.0 0.7
**6 Volt Rating at +85ºC (4 Volt Rating at +125ºC)
2.2 R T491R225(1)006A(2) 0.5 6.0 25.0
#4.7 *S T491S475(1)006A(2) 0.5 6.0 15.0
#6.8 *S T491S685(1)006A(2) 0.5 6.0 15.0
#6.8 *R T491R685(1)006A(2) 0.5 8.0 15.0
10.0 T T491T106(1)006A(2) 0.6 6.0 5.0
#10.0 *S T491S106(1)006A(2) 0.6 10.0 15.0
#10.0 *R T491R106(1)006A(2) 0.6 8.0 10.0
#15.0 *T T491T156(1)006A(2) 0.9 6.0 5.0
#15.0 *S T491S156(1)006A(2) 0.9 15.0 10.0
22.0 U T491U226(1)006A(2) 1.4 6.0 1.8
#22.0 *T T491T226(1)006A(2) 1.4 8.0 5.0
33.0 U T491U336(1)006A(2) 2.0 6.0 1.8
#33.0 *T T491T336(1)006A(2) 2.0 12.0 6.0
#47.0 *U T491U476(1)006AS 2.9 6.0 1.8
#47.0 *T T491T476(1)006A(2) 3.0 24.0 4.4
#68.0 *U T491U686(1)006A(2) 4.1 10.0 1.8
100.0 V T491V107(1)006A(2) 6.0 8.0 0.7
#100.0 *U T491U107(1)006A(2) 6.0 10.0 1.8
#150.0 *V T491V157(1)006A(2) 9.0 8.0 0.7
#220.0 *V T491V227(1)006A(2) 13.2 12.0 0.7
10 Volt Rating at +85ºC (7 Volt Rating at +125ºC)
3.3 S T491S335(1)010A(2) 0.5 6.0 15.0
#3.3 *R T491R335(1)010A(2) 0.3 8.0 15.0
#4.7 *S T491S475(1)010A(2) 0.5 6.0 15.0
#4.7 *R T491R475(1)010A(2) 0.5 8.0 10.0
6.8 T T491T685(1)010A(2) 0.7 6.0 5.0
#6.8 *S T491S685(1)010A(2) 0.7 10.0 15.0
#10.0 *T T491T106(1)010A(2) 1.0 6.0 5.0
#10.0 *S T491S106(1)010A(2) 1.0 10.0 15.0
6 © KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 • www.kemet.com

KEMET
Part Number
DC
Leakage
μμA @
25ºC Max
DF %
@ +25ºC
120 Hz
Max
ESR ΩΩ
@ +25°C
100 kHz
Max
10 Volt Rating at +85ºC (7 Volt Rating at +125ºC) cont.
15.0 U T491U156(1)010A(2) 1.5 6.0 1.8
#15.0 *T T491T156(1)010A(2) 1.5 8.0 5.0
22.0 U T491U226(1)010A(2) 2.2 6.0 1.8
#22.0 *T T491T226(1)010A(2) 2.2 12.0 8.0
33.0 V T491V336(1)010A(2) 3.3 6.0 0.7
#33.0 *U T491U336(1)010A(2) 3.3 6.0 1.8
47.0 V T491V476(1)010A(2) 4.7 6.0 0.7
#47.0 *U T491U476(1)010A(2) 4.7 10.0 2.2
68.0 V T491V686(1)010A(2) 6.8 6.0 0.7
#68.0 *U T491U686(1)010A(2) 6.8 10.0 1.8
#100.0 *V T491V107(1)010A(2) 10.0 8.0 0.7
#150.0 *V T491V157(1)010A(2) 15.0 8.0 0.7
#220.0 *V T491V227(1)010A(2) 22.0 12.0 0.7
16 Volt Rating at +85ºC (10 Volt Rating at +125ºC)
2.2 *S T491S225(1)016A(2) 0.5 6.0 15.0
#2.2 *R T491R225(1)016A(2) 0.5 8.0 25.0
4.7 T T491T475(1)016A(2) 0.8 6.0 5.0
10.0 U T491U106(1)016A(2) 1.6 6.0 1.8
#10.0 *T T491T106(1)016A(2) 1.6 8.0 8.0
15.0 U T491U156(1)016A(2) 2.4 6.0 1.8
#22.0 *U T491U226(1)016A(2) 3.6 10.0 3.0
#33.0 *U T491U336(1)016A(2) 5.3 12.0 3.0
47.0 V T491V476(1)016A(2) 7.5 6.0 0.7
68.0 *V T491V686(1)016A(2) 10.9 6.0 0.7
†100.0 *V T491V107(1)016A(2) 16.0 12.0 0.7
20 Volt Rating at +85ºC (13 Volt Rating at + 125ºC)
1.0 S T491S105(1)020A(2) 0.5 6.0 18.0
#1.0 R T491R105(1)020A(2) 0.5 6.0 20.0
1.5 S T491S155(1)020A(2) 0.5 6.0 15.0
3.3 *T T491T335(1)020A(2) 0.7 6.0 5.0
6.8 U T491U685(1)020A(2) 1.4 6.0 1.9
10.0 U T491U106(1)020A(2) 2.0 6.0 1.8
22.0 V T491V226(1)020A(2) 4.4 6.0 0.7
†33.0 *V T491V336(1)020A(2) 6.6 8.0 0.7
25 Volt Rating at +85ºC (17 Volt Rating at +125ºC)
22.0 *V T491V226(1)025A(2) 5.5 6.0 0.7
35 Volt Rating at +85ºC (23 Volt Rating at +125ºC)
#10.0 *V T491V106(1)035A(2) 3.5 6.0 2.0
50 Volt Rating at +85ºC (33 Volt Rating at + 125ºC)
1.0 *V T491V105(1)050A(2) 0.5 4.0 6.0
7© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 • www.kemet.com
T494 SERIES LOW PROFILE SURFACE MOUNT CAPACITORS
Low ESR, Industrial Grade
Low ESR Values EIA 535BAAC sizes Capacitance: 1.0μF to 330μF

KEMET
Part Number
DC
Leakage
μA @
25°C Max
DF %
@ +25ºC
120 Hz
Max
ESR ΩΩ
@ +25ºC
100 kHz
Max
2.5 Volt Rating at +85ºC (1.7 Volt Rating at +125ºC)
100.0 T T494T107(1)2R5A(2) 2.5 24 3.5
4 Volt Rating at +85ºC (2.7 Volt Rating at +125ºC)
6.8 S T494S685(1)004A(2) 0.5 6.0 7.0
#10.0 *S T494S106(1)004A(2) 0.5 6.0 9.0
#10.0 *R T494R106M004A(2) 0.5 8.0 6.0
15.0 T T494T156(1)004A(2) 0.6 6.0 2.0
#15.0 *S T494S156M004A(2) 0.6 10.0 9.0
#22.0 *S T494S226M004A(2) 0.9 10.0 8.0
#22.0 *T T494T226(1)004A(2) 0.9 6.0 2.5
33.0 U T494U336(1)004A(2) 1.3 6.0 0.6
#33.0 *T T494T336M004A(2) 1.3 8.0 3.5
47.0 U T494U476(1)004A(2) 1.9 6.0 0.6
#47.0 T T494T476M004A(2) 1.9 12.0 4.0
#68.0 *U T494U686(1)004A(2) 2.7 6.0 0.6
#100.0 *U T494U107(1)004A(2) 4.0 10.0 1.0
†100.0 *T T494T107M004A(2) 4.0 30.0 4.5
150.0 V T494V157(1)004A(2) 6.0 8.0 0.2
#220.0 *V T494V227(1)004A(2) 8.8 8.0 0.3
†330.0 *V T494V337(1)004A(2) 13.2 12.0 0.3
**6 Volt Rating at +85ºC (4 Volt Rating at +125ºC)
2.2 R T494R225(1)006A(2) 0.5 6.0 20.0
4.7 S T494S475(1)006A(2) 0.5 6.0 8.0
#6.8 *S T494S685(1)006A(2) 0.5 6.0 9.0
#6.8 *R T494R685(1)006A(2) 0.5 8.0 10.0
10.0 T T494T106(1)006A(2) 0.6 6.0 1.2
#10.0 *S T494S106M006A(2) 0.6 10.0 9.0
#10.0 *R T494R106M006A(2) 0.6 8.0 6.0
#15.0 *T T494T156(1)006A(2) 0.9 6.0 2.5
#15.0 S T494S156M006A(2) 0.9 10.0 10.0
22.0 U T494U226(1)006A(2) 1.4 6.0 0.8
#22.0 *T T494T226M006A(2) 1.4 8.0 3.5
33.0 U T494U336(1)006A(2) 2.0 6.0 0.6
#33.0 T T494T336M006A(2) 2.0 12.0 4.0
#47.0 *U T494U476(1)006A(2) 2.9 6.0 0.6
47.0 *T T494T476(1)006A(2) 3.0 24.0 4.0
#68.0 *U T494U686(1)006A(2) 4.1 10.0 1.0
100.0 V T494V107(1)006A(2) 6.0 8.0 0.2
#100.0 U T494U107M006A(2) 6.0 10.0 1.2
#150.0 *V T494V157(1)006A(2) 9.0 8.0 0.3
#220.0 *V T494V227M006A(2) 13.2 12.0 0.3
10 Volt Rating at +85ºC (7 Volt Rating at +125ºC)
3.3 S T494S335(1)010A(2) 0.5 6.0 9.0
#3.3 *R T494R335(1)010A(2) 0.3 8.0 10.0
#4.7 *S T494S475(1)010A(2) 0.5 6.0 9.0
#4.7 *R T494R475M010A(2) 0.5 8.0 8.0
6.8 T T494T685(1)010A(2) 0.7 6.0 2.0
#6.8 *S T494S685M010A(2) 0.7 10.0 9.0
#10.0 *T T494T106(1)010A(2) 1.0 6.0 3.5
#10.0 S T494S106M010A(2) 1.0 10.0 12.0
9© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 • www.kemet.com
T494 SERIES LOW PROFILE SURFACE MOUNT CAPACITORS
Low ESR, Industrial Grade
PART NUMBER REFERENCE

KEMET
Part Number
DC
Leakage
μA @
25°C Max
DF %
@ +25ºC
120 Hz
Max
ESR ΩΩ
@ +25ºC
100 kHz
Max
10 Volt Rating at +85ºC (7 Volt Rating at +125ºC) cont.
15.0 U T494U156(1)010A(2) 1.5 6.0 0.8
#15.0 *T T494T156M010A(2) 1.5 8.0 3.5
22.0 U T494U226(1)010A(2) 2.2 6.0 0.8
22.0 T T494T226(1)010A(2) 2.2 12.0 6.0
33.0 V T494V336(1)010A(2) 3.3 6.0 0.30
#33.0 *U T494U336(1)010A(2) 3.3 6.0 0.60
47.0 V T494V476(1)010A(2) 4.7 6.0 0.30
#47.0 *U T494U476(1)010A(2) 4.7 10.0 1.20
68.0 V T494V686(1)010A(2) 6.8 6.0 0.30
#68.0 U T494U686M010A(2) 6.8 10.0 1.20
#100.0 *V T494V107(1)010A(2) 10.0 8.0 0.40
#150.0 V T494V157M010A(2) 15.0 8.0 0.30
#220.0 *V T494V227(1)010A(2) 22.0 12.0 0.50
16 Volt Rating at +85ºC (10 Volt Rating at + 125ºC)
2.2 *S T494S225(1)016A(2) 0.5 6.0 10.0
#2.2 *R T494R225M016A(2) 0.5 8.0 20.0
4.7 T T494T475(1)016A(2) 0.8 6.0 3.0
10.0 U T494U106(1)016A(2) 1.6 6.0 1.0
#10.0 *T T494T106(1)016A(2) 1.6 8.0 6.0
15.0 U T494U156(1)016A(2) 2.4 6.0 0.8
#22.0 *U T494U226(1)016A(2) 3.6 10.0 1.8
#33.0 *U T494U336(1)016A(2) 5.3 12.0 2.2
47.0 V T494V476(1)016A(2) 7.5 6.0 0.3
#68.0 *V T494V686(1)016A(2) 10.9 6.0 0.5
†100.0 *V T494V107(1)016A(2) 16.0 12.0 0.5
20 Volt Rating at +85ºC (13 Volt Rating at +125ºC)
1.0 S T494S105(1)020A(2) 0.5 6.0 10.0
†1.0 R T494R105(1)020A(2) 0.2 6.0 15.0
1.5 S T494S155(1)020A(2) 0.5 6.0 9.0
3.3 *T T494T335(1)020A(2) 0.7 6.0 4.0
6.8 U T494U685(1)020A(2) 1.4 6.0 1.4
10.0 U T494U106(1)020A(2) 2.0 6.0 0.8
22.0 V T494V226(1)020A(2) 4.4 6.0 0.4
†33.0 V T494V336(1)020A(2) 6.6 8.0 0.4
25 Volt Rating at +85ºC (17 Volt Rating at +125ºC)
22.0 *V T494V226(1)025A(2) 5.5 6.0 0.5
35 Volt Rating at +85ºC (23 Volt Rating at +125ºC)
#10.0 *V T494V106(1)035A(2) 3.5 6.0 0.8
50 Volt Rating at +85ºC (33 Volt Rating at +125ºC)
#1.0 *V T494V105M050A(2) 0.5 4.0 4.0
10 © KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 • www.kemet.com
T495 SERIES LOW PROFILE SURFACE MOUNT CAPACITORS
Low ESR, Surge Robust
Meets or Exceeds EIA Standard 535BAAC Capacitance: 10.0μF to 220.0μF

Notes: 1. Metric dimensions govern.
2. (Ref) Dimensions provided for reference only.
KEMET ORDERING INFORMATION
*Refer to www.kemet.com for lead material transition to Pb free.
Capacitance Tolerance
M = ±20%, K = ±10%
Series
T495 - Low ESR, Surge Robust
Lead Material
T = 100% Tin (Sn) Plated
H = (Sn) Solder-Coated (90% Sn/10% Pb)
G = Gold Plated
S = Not Recommended for new design
Case Size
B, C, D, T, V, X
Capacitance Picofarad Code
First two digits represent significant figures. Third digit
specifies number of zeros to follow.
Tantalum
T 495 X 107 M 010 A S E100
ESR
E100 = ESR in Milliohmns = 100 mOhms
E1K5 = ESR in Ohms = 1.5 Ohms
4095 = DSCC Dwg. 95158 Designator
Failure Rate
A = Not Applicable
Voltage
11© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 • www.kemet.com
PART NUMBER REFERENCE
T495 SERIES LOW PROFILE SURFACE MOUNT CAPACITORS
Low ESR, Surge Robust
COMPONENT MARKING
107
6K
527
Polarity
Indicator (+)
Picofarad
Code
Rated
Voltage
Print Week Code
1st Digit = Year
2nd & 3rd Digits = Week
“527” = 27nd Week of 2005
CONSTRUCTION
R+
* Extended Values      ** 6 Volt product equivalent to 6.3 volt product
(1) To complete KEMET part number, insert M for ±20% tolerance or K for ±10% tolerance.
(2) To complete KEMET part number, insert lead material designation from page 10.
Higher voltage rating, lower ESR and tighter capacitance tolerance product may be substituted within the same size at KEMET’s option. Voltage
substitutions will be marked with the higher voltage rating.
Capaci-
tance μF
Case
Size KEMET Part Number
DC
Leakage
μA @ 25°C
Max
DF%
@ 25°C
120 Hz
Max
ESR MΩΩ
@ 25°C
100 kHz
Max
Ripple Current mA rms
at 25°C, 100 kHz Max
25°C 85°C 125°C
2.5 Volt Rating @ +85°C (1.7 Volt Rating at +125°C)
100.0 T T495T107M2R5A(2)E3K0 2.5 24.0 3000 153 137 61
6/6.3 Volt Rating @ +85°C (4 Volt Rating at +125°C)
100.0 V T495V107(1)006A(2)E150 6.0 8.0 150 913 822 365
10 Volt Rating @ +85°C (7 Volt Rating at +125°C)
68.0 V T495V686(1)010A(2)E140 6.8 6.0 140 945 850 378
100.0 V T495V107(1)010A(2)E150 10.0 8.0 150 913 822 365
150.0 V T495V157(1)010A(2)E100 15.0 8.0 100 1118 1006 447
150.0 V T495V157(M)010A(2)E150 15.0 8.0 150 913 822 365
220.0 *V T495V227(1)010A(2)E150 22.0 12.0 150 913 822 365
16 Volt Rating @ +85°C (10 Volt Rating at +125°C)
10.0 *T T495T106M016A(2)E4K0 1.6 8.0 4000 132 119 53
68.0 *V T495V686(1)016A(2)E300 10.9 6.0 300 645 581 258
12 © KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 • www.kemet.com
T520 SERIES LOW PROFILE SURFACE MOUNT CAPACITORS
Low ESR, Organic Polymer

120 Hz
Max
ESR mΩΩ
@ 25°C
100 kHz
Max
Ripple Current
A rms @ 25°C,
100 kHz Max
w/ΔΔT=20°C
@ -55°C
to 85°C
w/ΔΔT=2°C
@ 105°C
2 Volt Rating @ 105°C
470.0 V T520V477M002A(1)E040 94.0 10.0 40.0 1.8 0.6
2.5 Volt Rating @ 105°C
220.0 V T520V227M2R5A(1)E007 55.0 10.0 7.0 4.2 1.3
220.0 V T520V227M2R5A(1)E009 55.0 10.0 9.0 3.7 1.2
220.0 V T520V227M2R5A(1)E012 55.0 10.0 12.0 3.2 1.0
220.0 V T520V227M2R5A(1)E015 55.0 10.0 15.0 2.9 0.9
220.0 V T520V227M2R5A(1)E025 55.0 10.0 25.0 2.2 0.7
220.0 V T520V227M2R5A(1)E045 55.0 10.0 45.0 1.7 0.5
330.0 V T520V337M2R5A(1)E007 83.0 10.0 7.0 4.2 1.3
330.0 V T520V337M2R5A(1)E009 83.0 10.0 9.0 3.7 1.2
330.0 V T520V337M2R5A(1)E015 83.0 10.0 15.0 2.9 0.9
330.0 V T520V337M2R5A(1)E025 83.0 10.0 25.0 2.2 0.7
330.0 V T520V337M2R5A(1)E040 83.0 10.0 40.0 1.8 0.6
470.0 V T520V477M2R5A(1)E007 118.0 10.0 7.0 4.2 1.3
470.0 V T520V477M2R5A(1)E009 118.0 10.0 9.0 3.7 1.2
470.0 V T520V477M2R5A(1)E012 118.0 10.0 12.0 3.2 1.0
470.0 V T520V477M2R5A(1)E015 118.0 10.0 15.0 2.9 0.9
3 Volt Rating at 105°C
330.0 V T520V337M003A(1)E009 99.0 10.0 9.0 3.7 1.2
330.0 V T520V337M003A(1)E012 99.0 10.0 12.0 3.2 1.0
330.0 V T520V337M003A(1)E015 99.0 10.0 15.0 2.9 0.9
330.0 V T520V337M003A(1)E025 99.0 10.0 25.0 2.2 0.7
4 Volt Rating @ 105°C
15.0 T T520T156M004A(1)E100 6.0 8.0 100.0 0.8 0.3
47.0 T T520T476M004A(1)E070 19.0 8.0 70.0 1.0 0.3
68.0 T T520T686M004A(1)E070 27.0 8.0 70.0 1.0 0.3
150.0 v T520V157M004A(1)E007 60.0 10.0 7.0 4.2 1.3
150.0 V T520V157M004A(1)E009 60.0 10.0 9.0 3.7 1.2
150.0 V T520V157M004A(1)E012 60.0 10.0 12.0 3.2 1.0
150.0 V T520V157M004A(1)E015 60.0 10.0 15.0 2.9 0.9
150.0 V T520V157M004A(1)E025 60.0 10.0 25.0 2.2 0.7
220.0 V T520V227M004A(1)E007 88.0 10.0 7.0 4.2 1.3
220.0 V T520V227M004A(1)E009 88.0 10.0 9.0 3.7 1.2
220.0 V T520V227M004A(1)E012 88.0 10.0 12.0 3.2 1.0
220.0 V T520V227M004A(1)E015 88.0 10.0 15.0 2.9 0.9
220.0 V T520V227M004A(1)E025 88.0 10.0 25.0 2.2 0.7
220.0 V T520V227M004A(1)E040 88.0 10.0 40.0 1.8 0.6
220.0 V T520V227M004A(1)E045 88.0 10.0 45.0 1.7 0.5
330.0 V T520V337M004A(1)E007 132.0 10.0 7.0 4.2 1.3
330.0 V T520V337M004A(1)E009 132.0 10.0 9.0 3.7 1.2
330.0 V T520V337M004A(1)E012 132.0 10.0 12.0 3.2 1.0
330.0 V T520V337M004A(1)E025 132.0 10.0 25.0 2.2 0.7
330.0 V T520V337M004A(1)E040 132.0 10.0 40.0 1.8 0.6
6/6.3 Volt Rating @ 105°C
15.0 T T520T156M006A(1)E100 9.5 8.0 100.0 0.8 0.3
33.0 T T520T336M006A(1)E070 21.0 8.0 70.0 0.9 0.4
47.0 T T520T476M006A(1)E070 30.0 8.0 70.0 1.0 0.3
100.0 W T520W107M006A(1)E040 63.0 10.0 40.0 1.7 0.5
100.0 V T520V107M006A(1)E007 63.0 10.0 7.0 4.2 1.3
100.0 V T520V107M006A(1)E009 63.0 10.0 9.0 3.7 1.2
100.0 V T520V107M006A(1)E012 63.0 10.0 12.0 3.2 1.0
14 © KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 • www.kemet.com
T520 SERIES LOW PROFILE SURFACE MOUNT CAPACITORS

120 Hz
Max
ESR mΩΩ
@ 25°C
100 kHz
Max
Ripple Current
A rms @ 25°C,
100 kHz Max
w/ΔΔT=20°C
@ -55°C
to 85°C
w/ΔΔT=2°C
@ 105°C
6/6.3 Volt Rating @ 105°C cont.
150.0 V T520V157M006A(1)E009 95.0 10.0 9.0 3.7 1.2
150.0 V T520V157M006A(1)E012 95.0 10.0 12.0 3.2 1.0
150.0 V T520V157M006A(1)E015 95.0 10.0 15.0 2.9 0.9
150.0 V T520V157M006A(1)E025 95.0 10.0 25.0 2.2 0.7
150.0 V T520V157M006A(1)E040 95.0 10.0 40.0 1.8 0.6
150.0 V T520V157M006A(1)E045 95.0 10.0 45.0 1.7 0.5
220.0 V T520V227M006A(1)E007 139.0 10.0 7.0 4.2 1.3
220.0 V T520V227M006A(1)E009 139.0 10.0 9.0 3.7 1.2
220.0 V T520V227M006A(1)E012 139.0 10.0 12.0 3.2 1.0
220.0 V T520V227M006A(1)E015 139.0 10.0 15.0 2.9 0.9
220.0 V T520V227M006A(1)E025 139.0 10.0 25.0 2.2 0.7
220.0 V T520V227M006A(1)E040 139.0 10.0 40.0 1.8 0.6
330.0 V T520V337M006A(1)E025 208.0 10.0 25.0 2.2 0.7
330.0 V T520V337M006A(1)E040 208.0 10.0 40.0 1.8 0.6
10 Volt Rating @ 105°C
68.0 V T520V686M010A(1)E025 68.0 10.0 25.0 2.2 0.7
68.0 V T520V686M010A(1)E045 68.0 10.0 45.0 1.7 0.5
68.0 V T520V686M010A(1)E060 68.0 10.0 60.0 1.4 0.5
68.0 W T520W686M010A(1)E040 68.0 10.0 40.0 1.7 0.5
100.0 V T520V107M010A(1)E018 100.0 10.0 18.0 2.6 0.8
100.0 V T520V107M010A(1)E025 100.0 10.0 25.0 2.2 0.7
100.0 V T520V107M010A(1)E045 100.0 10.0 45.0 1.7 0.5
100.0 V T520V107M010A(1)E050 100.0 10.0 50.0 1.6 0.5
16 Volt Rating @ 105°C
33.0 W T520W336M016A(1)E060 53.0 10.0 60.0 1.6 0.5
33.0 V T520V336M016A(1)E045 53.0 10.0 45.0 1.7 0.5
33.0 V T520V336M016A(1)E060 53.0 10.0 60.0 1.4 0.5
47.0 W T520W476M016A(1)E045 75.0 10.0 45.0 1.6 0.5
47.0 V T520V476M016A(1)E045 75.0 10.0 45.0 1.7 0.5
20 Volt Rating @ 105°C
22.0 V T520V226M020A(1)E040 44.0 10.0 40.0 1.8 0.6
22.0 V T520V226M016A(1)E090 44.0 10.0 90.0 1.2 0.4
25 Volt Rating @ 105°C
15.0 V T520V156M016A(1)E090 38.0 10.0 90.0 1.2 0.4
15© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 • www.kemet.com
Polymer Cathode Technology Capacitance: 47.0μF to 100.0μF
125°C Maximum Temperature Capability Tolerance: ±20%
High Frequency Cap Retention Voltage: 2.5 - 6 VDC

120 Hz
Max
ESR mΩΩ
@ 25°C
100 kHz
Max
Ripple Current
A rms @ 25°C,
100 kHz Max
w/ΔΔT=20°C
@ -55°C
to 105°C
w/ΔΔT=2°C
@ 125°C
2.5 Volt Rating @ +105°C (1.7 Volt Rating at 125°C)
100.0 T T525T107M2R5A(1)E080 25.0 8.0 80.0 0.9 0.3
4 Volt Rating @ 105°C (2.7 Volt Rating at 125°C)
68.0 T T525T686M004A(1)E080 27.0 8.0 80.0 0.9 0.3
6.3 Volt Rating @ 105°C (4.2 Volt Rating at 125°C)
47.0 T T525T476M006A(1)E080 30.0 8.0 80.0 0.9 0.3
PART NUMBER REFERENCE
(1) To complete KEMET part number, insert lead material designation as shown above.     Higher voltage ratings
and tighter tolerance product may be substituted within the same size at KEMET’s option. Voltage substitutions will
be marked with the higher voltage rating.